2024 Schedule of Driveway, Transportation and Utility Permit Fees

* Asterisk denotes this fee is set by law.

A public hearing was held at the Roscommon County Road Commission on August 22, 2024 to review raising
permit fees. Following the hearing, at the Roscommon County Road Commission board meeting on August 22,
2024, the new permit fee schedule was adopted.

Driveway Permits Permit Fee
Residential Approach Urban $55
Residential Approach Rural $55
Upgrade Residential Approach $44

Shared Residential Approach $110
Commercial Approach $220

Private Road Approach $220

Public Road Approach $220

Farm Field Approach $55

Temp. Construction Approach $165

Transportation Permits

Single Move $50*
Single Move, Multiple Trips $100
Annual Move $100*
Super Move $100*
Mobile Home Single Move $28
Mobile Home Annual Move $110
Agricultural Seasonal Move $110
Milk Seasonal Move $110
Public Utilities $110

Public and Private Utilities

Overhead Utility Installation $220
Underground Utility Installation $220
Utility Service Connection $138
Annual Public Utility $275
Sanitary, Watermain or Storm Connection $220

Cable/Fiber Optic Communication Services (<$1,000 Project)  $330
Cable/Fiber Optic Communication Services (>$1,000 Project)  $660
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Public and Private Utilities Continued

Wireless Facility Installation-Stand Alone
Wireless Facility Installation-New Pole
Wireless Colocation-Existing Pole (Others)
Wireless Colocation-(RCRC’s Pole)
Wireless Colocation-New Pole (Providers)
Open Cut Road Crossings

Bore Road Crossings

Soil Borings

Miscellaneous

Grading/Drainage
Landscaping
Vegetation/Tree Removal
Banner/Decorations
Monitoring Well
Surveying

Municipality

Winter Maintenance (Security Deposit)

Private Road Sign Package (Road Name and Stop Sign)
“Procedures & Regulations for Permit Activities”

“Procedures & Regulations for Designated Haul Routes”

Truck Operators Map

Non Compliance Fee (Up to $5,000 for Cable/Fiber)

Appeal Fee
Traffic Control Signs

Plan Review and Field Inspection

Commercial Driveway / Private Road Site Plan Review

Traffic Impact Study Review

Permit Fee
$220

$330

$22

$33

$138

$275

$165

$83

§110
$110
$55
$40
$40
$50
$0
$500
$310
$15
$5

1 Free
3 Times Fee
$40

Actual Cost

$500

Actual Cost



