2024 Schedule of Driveway, Transportation and Utility Permit Fees

*Asterisk denotes this fee is set by law.

A public hearing was held at the Roscommon County Road Commission on August 22, 2024 to review raising permit fees. Following the hearing, at the Roscommon County Road Commission board meeting on August 22, 2024, the new permit fee schedule was adopted.

<u>Driveway Permits</u>	Permit Fee
Residential Approach Urban	\$55
Residential Approach Rural	\$55
Upgrade Residential Approach	\$44
Shared Residential Approach	\$110
Commercial Approach	\$220
Private Road Approach	\$220
Public Road Approach	\$220
Farm Field Approach	\$55
Temp. Construction Approach	\$165
Transportation Permits	
Single Move	\$50*
Single Move, Multiple Trips	\$100
Annual Move	\$100*
Super Move	\$100*
Mobile Home Single Move	\$28
Mobile Home Annual Move	\$110
Agricultural Seasonal Move	\$110
Milk Seasonal Move	\$110
Public Utilities	\$110
Public and Private Utilities	
Overhead Utility Installation	\$220
Underground Utility Installation	\$220
Utility Service Connection	\$138
Annual Public Utility	\$275
Sanitary, Watermain or Storm Connection	\$220
Cable/Fiber Optic Communication Services (<\$1,000 Project)	\$330
Cable/Fiber Optic Communication Services (>\$1,000 Project)	\$660

Public and Private Utilities Continued	Permit Fee
Wireless Facility Installation-Stand Alone	\$220
Wireless Facility Installation-New Pole	\$330
Wireless Colocation-Existing Pole (Others)	\$22
Wireless Colocation-(RCRC's Pole)	\$33
Wireless Colocation-New Pole (Providers)	\$138
Open Cut Road Crossings	\$275
Bore Road Crossings	\$165
Soil Borings	\$83
Miscellaneous	
Grading/Drainage	\$110
Landscaping	\$110
Vegetation/Tree Removal	\$55
Banner/Decorations	\$40
Monitoring Well	\$40
Surveying	\$50
Municipality	\$0
Winter Maintenance (Security Deposit)	\$500
Private Road Sign Package (Road Name and Stop Sign)	\$310
"Procedures & Regulations for Permit Activities"	\$15
"Procedures & Regulations for Designated Haul Routes"	\$5
Truck Operators Map	1 Free
Non Compliance Fee (Up to \$5,000 for Cable/Fiber)	3 Times Fee
Appeal Fee	\$40
Traffic Control Signs	Actual Cost
Plan Review and Field Inspection	
Commercial Driveway / Private Road Site Plan Review	\$500
Traffic Impact Study Review	Actual Cost